Flexible Portable Cord - Type SOOW,
SJOOW, SEOOW & SJEOOW Type W
Click on the above thumbnail or go to
for a short introduction on our cut to length cable
Overview
Use AutomationDirect’s Flexible Portable Cord for temporary
or portable power applications in industrial, OEM, utility, and

18AWG SOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
(in [mm])
Outer Jacket
Thickness
(in [mm])
Ampacity* Minimum Cut
Length (ft)**
Approximate
Weight (lb/ft)
Price
per foot
H11161802-1 18/2 0.346 [8.79]
0.060 [1.52]
10 20 0.08 $0.38
H11161803-1 18/3 0.365 [9.27] 10 20 0.09 $0.51
H11161804-1 18/4 0.390 [9.91] 7 20 0.10 $0.56
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
** See web store for maximum cut lengths
18AWG SOOW Portable Cord
600 Volt

16AWG SOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
(in [mm])
Outer Jacket
Thickness
(in [mm])
Ampacity* Minimum Cut
Length (ft)**
Approximate
Weight (lb/ft)
Price
per foot
H11161602-1 16/2 0.370 [9.40]
0.060 [1.52]
13 20 0.09 $0.49
H11161603-1 16/3 0.390 [9.91] 13 20 0.10 $0.63
H11161604-1 16/4 0.415 [10.54] 10 20 0.12 $0.80
H11161605-1 16/5 0.500 [12.57] 10 20 0.16 $1.02
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
** See web store for maximum cut lengths
Please Note: Our prices on flexible cord are
closely tied to the market price for copper. This

14AWG SOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
(in [mm])
Outer Jacket
Thickness
(in [mm])
Ampacity* Minimum Cut
Length (ft)**
Approximate
Weight (lb/ft)
Price
per foot
H11161402-1 14/2 0.500 [12.70]
0.080 [2.03]
18 20 0.16 $0.79
H11161403-1 14/3 0.525 [13.34] 18 20 0.19 $1.05
H11161404-1 14/4 0.570 [14.48] 15 20 0.22 $1.33
H11161405-1 14/5 0.670 [16.97] 0.095 [2.41] 12 20 0.27 $1.71
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
** See web store for maximum cut lengths
Please Note: Our prices on flexible cord are
closely tied to the market price for copper. This

12AWG SOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
(in [mm])
Outer Jacket
Thickness
(in [mm])
Ampacity* Minimum Cut
Length (ft)**
Approximate
Weight (lb/ft)
Price
per foot
H11161202-1 12/2 0.570 [14.48]
0.095 [2.41]
25 20 0.22 $1.13
H11161203-1 12/3 0.595 [15.11] 25 20 0.24 $1.51
H11161204-1 12/4 0.645 [16.51] 20 20 0.27 $1.90
H11161205-1 12/5 0.710 [18.11] 16 20 0.35 $2.40
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
** See web store for maximum cut lengths
Please Note: Our prices on flexible cord are
closely tied to the market price for copper. This

10AWG SOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
(in [mm])
Outer Jacket
Thickness
(in [mm])
Ampacity* Minimum Cut
Length (ft)**
Approximate
Weight (lb/ft)
Price
per foot
H11161002-1 10/2 0.620 [15.75]
0.095 [2.41]
30 20 0.26 $1.62
H11161003-1 10/3 0.660 [16.76] 30 20 0.32 $2.23
H11161004-1 10/4 0.710 [18.03] 25 20 0.38 $2.88
H11161005-1 10/5 0.770 [19.56] 20 20 0.44 $3.52
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
** See web store for maximum cut lengths
Please Note: Our prices on flexible cord are
closely tied to the market price for copper. This

8AWG SOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
(in [mm])
Outer Jacket
Thickness
(in [mm])
Ampacity* Minimum Cut
Length (ft)**
Approximate
Weight (lb/ft)
Price
per foot
H11160803-1 8/3 0.703 [17.86] 0.110 [2.79] 40 10 0.47 $3.33
H11160804-1 8/4 0.770 [19.56] 0.125 [3.18] 35 10 0.61 $4.40
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
** See web store for maximum cut lengths
Please Note: Our prices on flexible cord are